
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

July 9, 2013 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us  

Re: 	UM 1452 — Oregon Department of Energy — Notice of Change to Service List 
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0025-10 

Dear Filing Center: 

Please remove Vijay Satyal and Matthew Seidman of the Oregon Department of Energy 
from the service list to the above mentioned docket. 

Sincerely, 

( ef14?2.. eeley 
Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 

JRS:jrs/#4418204 
(Electronic copy only) 
c: UM 1452 Service list 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 9, 2013, I served the foregoing Change to Service List upon 

all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail only as all parties 

of the service list have waived paper service. 

Oregon Dockets 
Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.corn 

Regulatory Dockets 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
dockets@idahopower.com  

John Bishop 
Oregon AFL-CIO 
1635 NW Johnson St. 
Portland OR 97209 
jbishop@mbjlaw.com  

Melinda J. Davison 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor — Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.corn 

Gordon Feighner 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
gordon@oregoncub.org  

Renee France 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.france@doj.state.or.us  

Melody Guy 
Oregon District Council of 
Laborers' 
melodyg@qwestoffice.net  

Portland General Electric Company 
PGE Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  

Stephanie S. Andrus 
PUC Staff--Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  

Kacia Brockman 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
851 SW Sixth Ave. — Ste. 1200 
Portland OR 97204 
kacia@energytrust.org  

Brian Detman 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne, Suite 600 
Portland OR 97214 
Brian.detman@multco,us 

Warren Fish 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne, Ste. 600 
Portland OR 97214 
warren. fish@co multnomah. or. us 

J. Richard George 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
richard.george@pgn.com  

Jenny Holmes 
Ecumenical Ministries Of Oregon 
0245 SW Bancroft, Suite B 
Portland OR 97239 
jholmes@emoregon.org  

Oregon AFL-CIO 
2110 State Street 
Salem OR 97301 
afl-cio@oraflcio.org  

Judy Barnes 
Oregonians for Renewable Energy 
Policy 
1425 SE 37th 
Portland OR 97214 
jbarnes@hevanet.com  

Commissioner Jeff Cogen 
Multnomah County Commission 
501 SE Hawthorne, Ste. 600 
Portland OR 97214 
district2@co.multnomah.or.us  

Anne Dufay 
Southeast Uplift Neighborhood 
Coalition 
3534 SE Main St. 
Portland OR 97212 
anne@southeastuplift.org  

Ryan Flynn 
Pacificorp dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
ryan.flynn@pacificorp.com  

Jennifer Gleason 
Environmental Law Alliance 
Worldwide 
1877 Garden Ave 
Eugene OR 97403 
jen@elaw.org  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  
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Teddy Keizer 
1615 SE 30th Ave 
Portland OR 97214 
teddy@goteddygo.com  
teddyla@aol.com  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Raymond P. Neff 
465-1/2 River Rd 
Eugene OR 97404 
rpneff@efn.org  

Lisa D. Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
Inordstrom@idahopower.com  

Irion A. Sanger 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor — Ste. 400 
Portland OR 97204 
mail@dvclaw.corn 

Moshrek Sobhy 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308 
moshrek.sobhy@state.or.us  

Daniel Weldon 
MBA, LEED AP 
19790 South Ferguson Terrace 
Oregon City OR 97045 
leedbanker@gmail.com  

Raymond S. Kindley 
Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen 
& Lloyd, LLP 
1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Portland OR 97204-1136 
rkindley@cablehuston.com  

Steven McGrath 
Sustainable Solutions Unlimited 
LLC 
1339 SE 8th Ave # B 
Portland OR 97214 
steve@solutions21st.com  

Ben Nelson 
Oregon District Council of Laborers 
10245 SE Holgate Blvd 
Portland OR 97266 
nrocnelson@qwestnet 

Mark Pete Pengilly 
Oregonians for Renewable Energy 
Policy 
PO Box 10221 
Portland OR 97296 
mpengilly@gmail.com  

Vijay A. Satyal 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Salem OR 97301 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us  

John W. Stephens 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste. 700 
Portland OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com  
mec@eslerstephens.com  

Andrew Koyaanisqatsi 
Solar Energy Solutions, INC. 
3730 SE Lafayette Ct 
Portland OR 97202 
andrew@solarenergyoregon.corn 

Glenn Montgomery 
Oregon Solar Energy Industries 
Association 
PO Box 14927 
Portland OR 97293 
glenn@oseia.org  

Kathleen Newman 
Oregon Interfaith Power & Light 
1553 NE Greensword Dr. 
Hillsboro OR 97214 
kathleenoipl@frontier.com  
k.a.newman@frontier.corn 

Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.com  

Matthew R. Seidman 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Salem OR 97301 
matthew.seidman@state.or.us  

John M. Volkman 
Energy Trust of Oregon 
851 SW 6th Ave Suite 1200 
Portland OR 97204 
j ohn.volkman@energytrust.org  

J ffe R.: eeley 
egal Secretary 

Natural Resources Section 
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